Water & Sewer

Cape Fear Public Utility Auth.

Wrightsville Beach
Carolina Beach
Kure Beach
Southport

Other Water Svcs

Agua North Carolina
Brunswick County
Pender County

Porters Neck Water Dept.

Other Sewer Svcs
N. Brunswick Sanitary
S. Brunswick Sanitary

Phone

910-332-6550
910-256-7900
910-458-2983
910-458-8216
910-457-7900

800-250-7532
910-253-2655
910-259-1570
910-256-5350

910-371-9949
910-457-0006

Porters Neck  (Call NH County Water & Sewer)

Electric

Progress Energy
Brunswick Electric
Four County Electric
Jones Onslow Electric

Trash Pick-up

Wilmington, Wrightsville Beach, Carolina Beach & Southport
- Call Water & Sewer numbers!

CFPUA

City of Wilmington Trash Q&A

Waste Industries

Waste Management
A-1

Superior Waste Services
Kure Beach

800-452-2777
800-842-5871
910-259-2361
800-682-1515

910-332-6550
910-341-7875
910-762-7563
910-799-5256
910-791-4048
910-686-5816
910-458-5816

Natural Gas
Piedmont Natural Gas
Jenkins Propane

Telephone
AT&T

Sprint

Cable
Time Warner Cable

Charter (Carolina & Kure)

Direct TV

Newspaper
Wilmington Star News

School Registration
New Hanover County
Pender County
Brunswick County

Voter Registration
Board of Elections

Driver’s License
1 Station Road
2390 Carolina Bch Rd

Vehicle Registration
& Auto Inspection

Phone
800-275-6567
910-313-2900

888-757-6500
800-480-4727

910-332-7800
800-955-7766
800-494-4388

910-343-2000

910-763-5431
910-259-2187
910-253-2900

910-798-7330

910-350-2005
910-251-5747

910-763-6752



